1
TPC116S8U/ TPC112S8U
 Octal 16‐/12‐Bit,  Low  Power,  High  Performance  DACs
www.3peakic.com.cn                                                              Rev. 0
Features
 Octal, 16-/12-Bit Pin Compatible DACs
TPC116S8U: 16bit
TPC112S8U: 12bit

their respective owners.
Block diagram of one DAC
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TPC112S8U TPC112S8U-TR 16-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 112S8U
2  Rev. 0                                                               www.3peakic.com.cn
TPC116S8U/ TPC112S8U
Octal 16‐/12‐Bit, Low Power, High Performance DACs
TPC112S8U TPC112S8U-QR 16-Pin QFN Tape and Reel, 3,000 112S8U
TPC116S8U TPC116S8U-TR 16-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3,000 116S8U
TPC116S8U TPC116S8U-QR 16-Pin QFN Tape and Reel, 3,000 116S8U
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
Supply Voltage: V+ – V– Note 2............................7.0V
Input Voltage............................. V– – 0.3 to V+ + 0.3
Input Current: +IN, –IN Note 3.......................... ±20mA